BOROUGH OF BERNARDSVILLE

Mayor & Borough Council Meeting Agenda August 18, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Mayor Mary Jane Canose Council Member John Donahue Council Member Jeffrey Hammond Council Member Matthew Marino Council Member Jena McCredie Council Member Chad McQueen Council Member Christine Zamarra

2. STATEMENT OF PRESIDING OFFICER

Notice of this meeting was provided to the Bernardsville News, Courier News and the Star Ledger, filed with the Municipal Clerk and posted on the Municipal Bulletin Board on August 12, 2021 and revised August 16, 2021 at 10:30am.

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. **RESOLUTIONS**

#21-169 AUTHORIZING CONDITIONAL OFFERS OF EMPLOYMENT FOR TWO NEW PATROLMAN

I move that Resolution #21-169 be adopted Second: Roll call vote:

5. ITEMS OF BUSINESS

5A. Request From Heartworks for a Banner

6. **OPEN SESSION**

To make a comment or ask a question during the meeting, please raise your hand using one of the following alternatives:

- 1. Windows or Mac platform: Click on "Participants" at the bottom of the screen, then click on "raise hand." (Windows shortcut: Alt+Y; Mac shortcut: Option+Y).
- 2. Android or iOS device: Click on "raise hand" in the bottom left corner of your screen.
- 3. Telephone: Press *9.

The host will be notified that you have raised your hand. When it is your turn to speak, you may be prompted to unmute yourself. While unmuted, your profile picture and name will be displayed to the host and panelists (or a portion of your phone number if participating by telephone) but you will not be visible.

<u>In lieu of speaking at the meeting</u>, members of the public may email their questions or comments to the Borough Clerk at <u>asuriano@bernardsvilleboro.org</u>. Written questions or comments must be submitted by noon the Wednesday preceding the meeting.

Spoken comments will be limited to three minutes per speaker. Any written questions or comments received prior to noon on the Wednesday preceding the meeting will be read or summarized on the record after all spoken comments have been made.

Comments unrelated to a governmental issue, or comments containing offensive, profane or indecent language or language constituting hate speech, will not be accepted.

If providing a comment or asking a question in writing, include your name, address, and the subject of your comment or question.

Please note that the "chat" and "Q&A" functions will be disabled during the meeting.

7. **ADJOURNMENT**

081821ag

RESOLUTION #21-169

AUTHORIZING CONDITIONAL OFFERS OF EMPLOYMENT FOR TWO NEW PATROLMAN

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bernardsville to authorize conditional offers of employment to be made for two new Patrolman in the Bernardsville Police Department, pursuant to the list as provided by the Borough Administrator.

I, Anthony Suriano, Clerk of the Borough of Bernardsville, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Governing Body at a duly convened meeting held August 18, 2021.